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9.—Commodities Hauled as Freight by Railways, 1959-63—concluded 

Commodity 1960 1963 

Animal Products 
Livestock 
Meats and other edible packing-house 

products 
Other animal products 

Mine Products 
Coal, anthracite 
Coal, bituminous, subbituminous, lig

nite 
Coke 
Ores and concentrates 
Sand and gravel 
Stone (crushed, ground, broken) 
Other mine products 

Forest Products 
Logs, posts, poles, piling and ties 
Cordwood and other firewood 
Pulpwood 
Lumber, timber, box, crate and 

cooperage material 
Other forest products 

Manufactures and Miscellaneous 
Gasoline and petroleum products 
Iron and steel (bar, sheet, structural, 

pipe) 
Automobiles, trucks and parts 
Newsprint 
Woodpulp _ 
Other manufactures and miscellaneous 

Less-than-Carload Lots 

Grand Totals 

1,571,388 
507,389 

550,999 
513,000 

71,178,134 
1,555,774 

11,949,461 
1,581,553 

30,840,791 
6,442,813 
6,694,809 
12,113,233 

14,736,118 
2,105,792 

27,651 
4,121,483 

7,282,234 
1,198,958 

49,162,943 
8,325,030 

4,234,303 
1,809,106 
4,256,951 
2,547,531 

27,990,022 

1,457,576 

1,695,451 
420,234 

781,520 
483,697 

65,541,195 
1,378,104 

11,259,474 
1,582,395 

28,386,836 
6,308,623 
5,952,700 
10,673,063 

14,960,197 
2,592,553 

16,077 
4,794,373 

6,411,739 
1,145,455 

48,385,917 
7,851,365 

3,986,862 
1,998,474 
4,236,852 
2,518,188 
27,694,176 

1,312,915 

1,619,212 
442,932 

643,429 
532,851 

61,388,644 
1,148,868 

10,461,389 
1,571,791 
26,287,337 
5,793,376 
5,237,255 
10,888,628 

14,491,704 
2,127,041 

11,595 
4,574,296 

6,443,645 
1,335,127 

46,378,066 
6,887,884 

3,637,000 
1,673,124 
4,397,864 
2,688,225 
27,093,969 

1,199,250 

1,508,284 
376,700 

616,458 
515,126 

68,236,812 
1,011,993 

10,184,111 
1,356,092 

32,251,656 
6,258,480 
5,017,049 
12,157,461 

15,441,325 
2,660,613 

11,855 
4,867,930 

6,653,521 
1,247,406 

49,312,838 
6,962,657 

3,709,838 
2,003,748 
4,232,493 
3,048,415 

29,385,687 

1,223,715 

1,529,037 
321,688 

694,946 
512,403 

71,828,970 
962,083 

10,002,904 
1,394,295 

35,062,361 
6,513,801 
5,430,004 

12,463,522 

15,927,443 
2,701,234 

9,165 
4,857,912 

6,982,751 
1,376,381 

52,062,773 
7,647,090 

4,056,599 
2,142,845 
4,121,218 
3,186,693 

30,908,328 

1,083,429 

166,095,149 158,462,134 153,080,317 160,930,341 171,735,626 

Railway Accidents.—Accidents shown in Table 10 include all those in which railway 
trains were involved and accidents on railway property; all passengers injured are included 
but, for employees, only those who were kept from work for at least three days during the 
10 days following the accident are recorded. The classification of accidents used in re
porting other DBS statistics treats collisions between motor vehicles and trains as motor 
vehicle accidents. Therefore, care should be exercised when compiling total accidental 
deaths of all kinds or when comparing results of accidents of different kinds, such as train 
and motor vehicle. 

10.—Persons Killed or Injured on Railways, by Specified Cause, 1961-63 

Class of Person and Description of Accident 
1961 1962 1963 

Class of Person and Description of Accident 
Killed Injured Killed Injured Killed Injured 

Ace 
MOVEMENT < 

IDENTS RESULTING FROM 
)F TRAINS, LOCOMOTIVES OR CARS 

Class of P e r s o n -
No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 

No. 

157 

No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 

853 

No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 
45 

No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 517 

No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 
15 

No. 

1 
22 
46 

159 

No. 

73 
881 
67 

419 
11 

No. 

19 
72 

161 
1 

No. 

106 
877 
57 

414 
11 

No. 

2 
23 
43 

158 

Totals 228 1,451 353 1,165 226 1,587 228 1,451 353 1,165 226 

Description of Accidents (Employees and 
Passengers only)— 

2 
4 

55 
87 

1 50 
83 4 

40 2 
4 

55 
87 

1 50 
83 4 50 


