9.—Commodities	Hauled as	Freight hy	Railways.	1959-63—concluded
J. Commodities	Haultu as	TICIZILI UV	mauways.	raaa-concluded

Commodity	1959	1960	1961	1962	1963	
	tons	tons	tons	tons	tons	
Animal ProductsLivestockMeats and other edible packing-house	1,571,388	1,695,451	1,619,212	1,508,284	1,529,037	
	507,389	420,234	442,932	376,700	321,688	
productsOther animal products	550,999	781,520	643,429	616,458	694,946	
	513,000	483,697	532,851	515,126	512,403	
Mine Products	71,178,434 1,555,774	65,541,195 1,378,104	61,388,644 1,148,868	68,236,842 1,011,993	71,828,970 962,083	
nite. Coke. Ores and concentrates. Sand and gravel. Stone (crushed, ground, broken) Other mine products.	11,949,461	11,259,474	10,461,389	10,184,111	10,002,904	
	1,581,553	1,582,395	1,571,791	1,356,092	1,394,295	
	30,840,791	28,386,836	26,287,337	32,251,656	35,062,361	
	6,442,813	6,308,623	5,793,376	6,258,480	6,513,801	
	6,694,809	5,952,700	5,237,255	5,017,049	5,430,004	
	12,113,233	10,673,063	10,888,628	12,157,461	12,463,522	
Forest Products	14,736,118	14,960,197	14,491,704	15,441,325	15,927,443	
	2,105,792	2,592,553	2,127,041	2,660,613	2,701,234	
	27,651	16,077	11,595	11,855	9,165	
	4,121,483	4,794,373	4,574,296	4,867,930	4,857,912	
Cooperage materialOther forest products	7,282,234	6,411,739	6,443,645	6,653,521	6,982,751	
	1,198,958	1,145,455	1,335,127	1,247,406	1,376,381	
Manufactures and Miscellaneous Gasoline and petroleum products Iron and steel (bar, sheet, structural,	49,162,943 8,325,030	48,285,917 7,851,365	46,378,066 6,887,884	49,342,838 6,962,657	52,062,773 7,647,090	
nois and seet (bar, sneet, structura, pipe). Automobiles, trucks and parts Newsprint	4,234,303	3,986,862	3,637,000	3,709,838	4,056,599	
	1,809,106	1,998,474	1,673,124	2,003,748	2,142,845	
	4,256,951	4,236,852	4,397,864	4,232,493	4,121,218	
	2,547,531	2,518,188	2,688,225	3,048,415	3,186,693	
	27,990,022	27,694,176	27,093,969	29,385,687	30,908,328	
Less-than-Carload Lots	1,457,576	1,312,915	1,190,250	1,223,715	1,083,429	
Grand Totals	166,095,149	158,462,134	153,080,317	160,930,341	171,735,626	

Railway Accidents.—Accidents shown in Table 10 include all those in which railway trains were involved and accidents on railway property; all passengers injured are included but, for employees, only those who were kept from work for at least three days during the 10 days following the accident are recorded. The classification of accidents used in reporting other DBS statistics treats collisions between motor vehicles and trains as motor vehicle accidents. Therefore, care should be exercised when compiling total accidental deaths of all kinds or when comparing results of accidents of different kinds, such as train and motor vehicle.

10.—Persons Killed or Injured on Railways, by Specified Cause, 1961-63

	1961		1962		1963			
Class of Person and Description of Accident	Killed	Injured	Killed	Injured	Killed	Injured		
	Accidents Resulting from Movement of Trains, Locomotives or Cars							
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.		
Class of Person— Passengers.	1	73	_	106	2	157		
Employees	22	881	19	877	23	853		
Trespassers Non-trespassers	46 159	67 419	$\frac{72}{161}$	57 414	43 158	45 517		
Postal clerks, expressmen, etc		11	î	11		15		
Totals	228	1,451	253	1,465	226	1,587		
Description of Accidents (Employees and Passengers only)— Coupling and uncoupling	2	55	1	50	_	40 50		
Coupling and uncoupling	4	87	- 1	83	- 4	ļ		